PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2888640

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC	06/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELOGIS, INC.
Street Address:	1 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE I 829
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type Number				
Application Number:	61394287			
Application Number:	60976341			
Application Number:	12240853			
Application Number:	61121891			
Application Number:	12633481			
Application Number:	13245610			
Application Number:	13163630			
PCT Number:	US2011056778			
PCT Number:	US2009067164			
Application Number:	61274221			
Application Number:	12882930			
Application Number:	13245304			
PCT Number:	US2010045630			
Application Number:	61281859			
Application Number:	12954547			
Application Number:	13245217			
PCT Number:	US2010058113			
Application Number:	61449044			
Application Number:	13251129			
PCT Number:	US2011056786			

PATENT

REEL: 033102 FRAME: 0442

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61449052
Application Number:	61536982
Application Number:	61545020
Application Number:	61543232

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2132

Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. KAREFF C/O SCHULTE ROTH & ZABEL LLP

Address Line 1: 919 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	035124-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT KAREFF (035124-0002)
SIGNATURE:	/kc for sk/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=Patent Release of Security Interest for Telogis, Inc#page1.tif source=Patent Release of Security Interest for Telogis, Inc#page2.tif source=Patent Release of Security Interest for Telogis, Inc#page3.tif source=Patent Release of Security Interest for Telogis, Inc#page4.tif source=Patent Release of Security Interest for Telogis, Inc#page5.tif source=Patent Release of Security Interest for Telogis, Inc#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of June (2014 (the "Effective Date"), by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, in its capacity as collateral agent (in such capacity, "Grantee"), in favor of Telogis, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of July 17, 2012, (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, including all exhibits and schedules thereto, the "Credit Agreement") among Grantor, the lenders party thereto from time to time (the "Lenders"), and Grantee;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, Grantor entered into that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of December 29, 2011 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Patent Security Agreement"), which was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 6, 2012 at Reel/Frame 27493/0253;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to Grantee, for the benefit of the Lenders, a continuing first priority security interest in all such Grantor's right, title, and interest in, to and under the patents listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Patent Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, Grantee has consented to the release of its first priority security interest in the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Grantee's first priority security interest in the Patent Collateral is hereby terminated and released.
- 2. To the extent Grantee retains any interest in the Patent Collateral, Grantee hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor, all of Grantee's right, title and interest, now owned or hereinafter acquired, that it may have whether by assignment or otherwise, in and to the Patent Collateral.
- 3. Grantee hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions as may be reasonably requested or are required in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Release at the Grantor's sole cost and expense.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

LEGAL_US_W # 78837267.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC,

as Grantee

Ву:

Name: Nichol S. Shuart

Title: Director

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL] LEGAL_US_W # 78837267.3

SCHEDULE 1

Patent Registrations/Applications

Title of Application	Country	Status	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
Scalable Fleet Management Platform	US	Superseded	61/394,287	10/18/10	N/A	N/A
Method For Building Natural Language Geocoders By Example	US	Superseded	60/976,341	09/28/07	N/A	N/A
Natural Language Parsers to Normalize Addresses For Geocoding	US	Pending & Published as US2009/0248605 on 10/01/09	12/240,853	09/29/08	N/A	N/A
System And Method For Efficient Routing On A Network In The Presence Of Multiple-Edge Restrictions And Other Constraints	US	Superseded	61/121,891	12/11/08	N/A	N/A
System and Method for Efficient Routing on a Network in the Presence of Multiple-Edge Restrictions and Other Constraints	US	Pending & Published as US2010/0153005 on 06/17/10	12/633,481	12/08/09	N/A	N/A
System And Method For Efficient Routing On A Network In The Presence Of Multiple-Edge Restrictions And Other Constraints	US	Pending	13/245,610	09/26/11	N/A	N/A
System And Method For Efficient Routing On A Network In The Presence Of Multiple-Edge Restrictions And Other Constraints	US	Pending	13/163,630	06/17/11	N/A	N/A
System and Method for Efficient Routing on a Network in the Presence of Multiple-Edge Restrictions and Other Constraints	PCT	Pending	PCT/US2011/056778	10/18/11	N/A	N/A
System and Method for Efficient Routing on a Network in the Presence of Multiple-Edge Restrictions and Other Constraints	PCT	Superseded (Published as WO2010/068627 on 06/17/10)	PCT/US2009/067164	12/08/09	N/A	N/A
System And Method For Efficient Routing On A Network In The Presence Of Multiple-Edge Restrictions And Other Constraints	Argentina	Pending & Published as AR074600 on 1/26/11	P090104815	12/11/09	N/A	N/A

LEGAL_US_W # 78837267.3

Title of Application	Country	Status	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
System And Method For Efficient Routing On A Network In The Presence Of Multiple-Edge Restrictions And Other Constraints	Australia	Pending	2009324771	12/08/09	N/A	N/A
System And Method For Efficient Routing On A Network In The Presence Of Multiple-Edge Restrictions And Other Constraints	Canada	Pending	2746322	12/08/09	N/A	N/A
System And Method For Efficient Routing On A Network In The Presence Of Multiple-Edge Restrictions And Other Constraints	Europe	Pending & Published as 2374248 on 10/12/11	09793653.8	12/08/09	N/A	N/A
System And Method For Efficient Routing On A Network In The Presence Of Multiple-Edge Restrictions And Other Constraints	Mexico	Pending	MX/a/2011/006174	12/08/09	N/A	N/A
System And Method For Efficient Routing On A Network In The Presence Of Multiple-Edge Restrictions And Other Constraints	New Zealand	Pending	593286	12/08/09	N/A	N/A
System And Method For Efficient Routing On A Network in The Presence Of Multiple-Edge Restrictions And Other Constraints	Venezuela	Pending & Published (No publication No.) on 9/2/11	2009-002246	12/11/09	N/A	N/A
Real Time Map Rendering With Data Clustering And Expansion And Overlay	Argentina	Pending & Published as AR077929 A1 on 10/5/11	P100103008	08/17/10	N/A	N/A
Real Time Map Rendering With Data Clustering And Expansion And Overlay	US	Superseded	61/274,221	08/14/09	N/A	N/A
Real Time Map Rendering With Data Clustering And Expansion And Overlay	US	Pending & Published as US20110041088 on 02/17/11	12/882,930	09/15/10	N/A	N/A
Real Time Map Rendering With Data Clustering And Expansion And Overlay	US	Pending	13/245,304	09/26/11	N/A	N/A
Real Time Map Rendering With Data Clustering And Expansion And Overlay	PCT	Pending & Published as WO2011/020101 on 02/17/11	PCT/US2010/045630	08/16/10	N/A	N/A

Title of Application	Country	Status	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
Real Time Map Rendering With Data Clustering And Expansion And Overlay	Venezuela	Pending	2010-001290	08/16/10	N/A	N/A
Vehicle Route Optimization And Navigation Using Least Energy/Fuel	US	Superseded	61/281,869	11/24/09	N/A	N/A
Vehicle Route Selection Based On Energy Usage	US	Pending & Published as US20110238457o n 09/29/11	12/954,547	11/24/10	N/A	N/A
Vehicle Route Selection Based On Energy Usage	US	Pending	13/245,217	09/26/11	N/A	N/A
Vehicle Route Selection Based On Energy Usage	РСТ	Pending & Published on 06/03/11 as WO2011/066468	PCT/US2010/058113	11/24/10	N/A	N/A
History Timeline Display For Multiple Vehicles	US	Pending	61/449,044	03/03/11	N/A	N/A
History Timeline Display For Vehicle Fleet Management	US	Pending	13/251,129	09/30/11	N/A	N/A
History Timeline Display For Vehicle Fleet Management	PCT	Pending	PCT/US2011/056786	10/18/11	N/A	N/A
Vehicle Route Interpolation	US	Pending	61/449,052	03/03/11	N/A	N/A
Vehicle Fleet Work Order Management System	US	Pending	61/536,982	09/20/11	N/A	N/A
Vehicle Fleet Routing System	US	Pending	61/545,020	10/07/11	N/A	N/A

LEGAL_US_W # 78837267.3

Title of Application	Country	Status	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
Vehicle Fleet Management System	US	Pending	61/543,232	10/04/11	N/A	N/A

LEGAL_US_W # 78837267.3